

Specialized Business Group-Liquor & Tobacco

Physical Address: 1697 Cole Boulevard, Suite 200 Lakewood, CO 80401 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 17087 Denver, Colorado 80217-087 Fax: 303-866-2428

April 16, 2021

Dear Liquor Stakeholders,

The Liquor Enforcement Division (LED) is preparing for the 2021 Virtual Working Group sessions. LED is diligently working on adapting to the needs of our constituency in order to keep everyone safe and healthy, as well as ensuring that businesses are able to recover economically, while demonstrating compliance with laws and regulations of our state for increased public safety and awareness. We know these times have been challenging for everyone and appreciate your patience as we navigate this very important Rulemaking season.

A survey link is found at the bottom of this email asking you to register to be a formal member of the 2021 Working Group. Please register by April 30, 2021 at 5pm. As we anticipate that Rulemaking sessions will be held virtually for the foreseeable future, we want to ensure that everyone's interests are represented fairly and accurately and, thus, may have to limit substantial oral comments during the virtual Rulemakings to members who have been selected as formal members of the Working Group. We expect that there will be time for public comment at the end of each session, but that such comments may need to be limited to only a few minutes per speaker and for a set length of time. As always, written comments will be accepted from anyone who wishes to submit one.

We hope everyone is doing well and look forward to thoughtful discussions for our liquor rulemaking sessions starting on May 20, 2021 at 8:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division

Link: 2021 Liquor Rules Working Group Registration

Link: 2021 Liquor Rules Working Group Schedule/Agenda